

Proclamation

Sandra Gardebring has a long history of service within the executive branch of Minnesota State Government, wherein she has served as head of the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, Chair of the Metropolitan Council and Commissioner of Minnesota's Department of Human Services; and WHEREAS:

Sandra Gardebring brought to each of these positions a regard and compassion for the people with whom she worked, and for whom she worked, that has made her one of the most well liked and well respected administrators in the state; and WHEREAS:

Sandra Gardebring was one of the first major woman appointees named by Governor Perpich, and due to her dedication and broad based professional knowledge, has acted as one of his closest advisors for many years; and WHEREAS:

Sandra Gardebring's leadership spans many years of government service during which time she has developed warm and lasting friendships that will continue to grow through the WHEREAS:

Those friends want to wish her the very best as she enters a new phase of her career, and a distinguished position on the Minnesota Court of Appeals; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim June 29,

SANDRA GARDEBRING DAY

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-ninth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT - 5 1989

Joan andrew Brand Secretary of State